FORM PTO-1535 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

REC

01-12-2001

Docket No.: P02563 09

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.494) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar PD8/REV02	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	579890 s: Please record and amounted original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): GEORGE F. GREEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BAUSCH & LOMB SURGICAL, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 555 WEST ARROW HIGHWAY
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: CLAREMONT State: CA ZIP: 91711
Execution Date: DECEMBER 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: DECEMBER 21, 2 000
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: BAUSCH & LOMB, INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
A. A. Maria C. A. A. Maria C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: ONE BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE	8. Deposit account number:
City: ROCHESTER State: NY ZIP: 14604	02-1425 Priplicate
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy DECEMBER 21, 2000
RITA D. VACCA, REG. NO. 33,624	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	Signature heet, attachments, and document: Date

PATENT **REEL: 011411 FRAME: 0913**

Docket No.: P02563

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

Tab settings 🔷 🔷

					\	V
narks:	Please	record the	attached	original	documen	ts or copy

,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): GEORGE F. GREEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BAUSCH & LOMB SURGICAL, INCAL Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ŋ III
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 555 WEST ARROW HIGHWAY
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: CLAREMONT State: CA ZIP: 91711
Execution Date: DECEMBER 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: DECEMBER 21, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed?
Name: BAUSCH & LOMB, INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: ONE BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE	8. Deposit account number:
City: ROCHESTER State: NY ZIP: 14604	02-1425 USE THIS SPACE
DONOIG	OL TING OF AGE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. RITA D. VACCA, REG. NO. 33,624	DECEMBER 21, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature eet, attachments, and document: PATENT Date

REEL: 011411 FRAME: 0914

Serial No.:	
Filed:	

Docket No.: P02563

ASSIGNMENT

WHE	RE/	۱S,	1:
-----	-----	-----	----

(1) George F. Green

residing at:

STREET ADDRESS:

CITY AND STATE:

(1) George F. Green

12069 Bridal Shire Court

St. Louis, Missouri 63146

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

INTRAOCULAR LENS AND ADDITIVE PACKAGING SYSTEM

filed on	and assigned serial number	, the filing date and
serial number to be inserted in	n the spaces provided once assigned	d, and,

WHEREAS, BAUSCH & LOMB SURGICAL, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 555 West Arrow Highway, in the City of Claremont, and State of California, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and in and to such other forms of protection of industrial property as may be granted therefor pursuant to the laws of any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid to me, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I by this present, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in all foreign countries, in and to any subsequently filed provisional or nonprovisional patent application of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries (including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension thereof) that may be granted therefor, and in and to such other forms of protection of industrial property as may be granted therefor pursuant to the laws of any country, and the right to apply for Letters Patent and such other forms of protection of industrial property as may be provided by any country, with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to me by local laws

PATENT REEL: 011411 FRAME: 0915 or by treaty or by international convention, together with the right to extend the protection of said United States Letters Patent to territorial possessions now owned or which may hereafter be acquired by the United States of America, for the full term of which said Letters Patent or said other forms of protection may be granted;

And I covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title I warrant to ASSIGNEE;

And I further agree that I will, at ASSIGNEE'S request, without demanding further consideration therefor but entirely at ASSIGNEE'S expense, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing United States and foreign letters Patent or said other forms of protection covering the invention hereby assigned, and for maintaining and perfecting ASSIGNEE'S right to said invention, Letters Patent and other forms of protection, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have respectively, hereunto set my hand and seal;

(1) this 2 (day of <u>Dec</u>, 2000

George F. Green

WITNESS AS TO (1):

DATE: 12/21/00

RECORDED: 12/21/2000

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared **George F. Green** to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

NOTARY SEAL

Notary Rublin

PATENT REEL: 011411 FRAME: 0916